

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 06/20/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0L7504
LOCATION 12-ORA-91-R0.3/R0.3

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN LA PALMA AT
ORANGETHORPE UC

PAGE 1
07/16/13
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
86 CONTRACT ITEMS

SHOULDER WIDENING, SIGNALS, PLANTING FEDERAL AID HSNH-P091-(138)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 31 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 305
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 680,944.50 AMOUNT UNDER 64,054.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 9.41
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	616,890.00	6	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	639,979.30	1	HIGHLAND CONSTSTUCTION INC 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157
3	665,301.50	4	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670 562 929-1128 00000088 FAX 562 864-7938
4	669,966.50	5	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 2230 LEMON AVENUE LONG BEACH CA 90806 562 599-5841 00688659 FAX 562 591-7485
5	698,656.40	3	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92867 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 2
07/16/13

6	782,744.54	2	HORIZONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERNATIONAL INC 1173 N PATT STREET ANAHEIM CA 92801	714 626-6000 00825022 FAX 714 626-0006
7	592,891.39	7	OTHER REASON NT AWD YAKAR 113 E ARROW HWY SAN DIMAS CA 91773	909 599-1612 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 3
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 72 AND 73
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 15, 19 THRU 23 AND 75 THRU 82
	HARDY AND HARPER SANTA ANA CA	ITEMS 53 AND 57
	INTEGRITY REBAR PERRIS CA	ITEM 74
	PACIFIC TEAM LA HABRA CA	ITEMS 83, 84 AND 85
	PAVEMENT REC SYSTEM JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEM 30
	SIERRA LANDCAPE ARCADIA CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 51

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 4
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	RAILINGS
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING
	COMPETITIVE EDGE HIGHLAND CA	ELECTRICAL
	HARDY AND HARPER SANTA ANA CA	PAVING
	INTEGRITY REBAR PERRIS CA	REBAR
	SIERRA LANDSCAPE ARCADIA CA	LANDSCAPE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACE FENCE 727 NORTH GLENDORA AVENUE LA PUENTE CA 91744	ITEMS 16 AND 17, 32, 72 AND 73
	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 SOUTH LILAC AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 1, 15, 19 THRU 23, 65, 75 THRU 82
	FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP 7911 PINE AVENUE CHINO CA 91708	ITEMS 83 THRU 85

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 5
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPEMENT P O BOX 661265 ARCADIA CA 91066	ITEMS 18, 35 THRU 51
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY CA 92067	ITEMS 2, 4 THRU 6, 24, 28, 59 THRU 64 AND 71
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AC DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURA DRIVE LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 54 THRU 56
	ACL 207 W STATE ST CHINO CA	ITEM 74
	ALCORN SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 16, 17, 32, 72 AND 73
	CAL STRIPE 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 1, 15, 19 THRU 23 AND 75 THRU 82
	CT&F BELL GARDENS CA	ITEMS 83 THRU 85
	KATO LANDSCAPE INC 18182 BUSHARD ST FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 36 THRU 50

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 6
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM 10240 SAN SEVAINE MIRA LOMA CA	ITEM 30
	STATEWIDE SAFETY NIPOMA CA	SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CARLSON PLACE RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 26, 27, 29, 52, 58, 66 THRU 70
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 1, 15, 19 THRU 23, 65, 75 THRU 82
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC 2764 S VISTA AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 30, 53 AND 57
	M S L ELECTRIC INC 4938 E LA PALMA AVENUE ANAHEIM CA 92807	ITEMS 83 THRU 85
	MODERN ALLOYS STANTON CA	ITEMS 17, 32, 72 THRU 74
	SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT P O BOX 661265 ARCADIA CA 91066	ITEMS 35 THRU 51

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 7
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACE FENCE 727 N GLENDORA AVENUE LA PUENTE CA 91744	DVBE FENCE, METALS
	CAMPOS GREENVIEW LANDSCAPE 14845 TUBA STREET MISSION HILLS CA 91345	SITE DEMO
	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LILAC AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	PAVEMENT MARKING
	GALLARDO CONTRACTORS 202 E FLORA STREET SANTA ANA CA	CONCRETE, GRADING ASPHALT
	PRO TECH ELECTRIC 3535 E COAST HWY STE 325 CORONA DEL MAR CA 92625	ITEMS 83 THRU 85
	SIERRA LANDSCAPE P O BOX 661265 ARCADIA CA 91066	LANDSCAPE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ARAMEXX CONSTRUCTION 13040 SMOKETREE PLACE CHINO CA 91710	ITEMS 31 THRU 35
	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE CT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEMS 2, 4, 5, 6, 59 THRU 61

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

BID211
PAGE 8
07/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CALMEX ENGINEERING 2764 S VISTA AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 30, 53 THRU 57
	G&G ELECTRIC INC 4229 GILES COURT RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 83 THRU 85

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	2	50.00	100.00
5	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2	100.00	200.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	47	38.00	1,786.00
7	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	940	18.00	16,920.00
9	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	250.00	7,000.00
10	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,895.00	1,895.00
11	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
12	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	50.00	150.00
13	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	500	4.00	2,000.00
14	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
15	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	470	8.00	3,760.00
16	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,690	1.00	2,690.00
17	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	64	15.00	960.00
18	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	930	2.20	2,046.00
20	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	94	4.00	376.00
21	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,640	1.10	4,004.00
22	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,020	2.20	2,244.00
23	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	140	1.10	154.00
24	150741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM	EA	1	250.00	250.00
25	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00
26	150812	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	24	40.00	960.00
27	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
28	151224	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	19	30.00	570.00
29	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	1	1,950.00	1,950.00
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,370	3.00	7,110.00
31	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	46	140.00	6,440.00
32	156579	REMOVE BRIDGE RAILING	LF	37	40.00	1,480.00
33	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
34	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	830	70.00	58,100.00
35	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
36	202011	MULCH	CY	40	45.00	1,800.00
37	204006	PLANT (GROUP F)	EA	1,950	1.10	2,145.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	30	40.00	1,200.00
39	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
40	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	6,600.00	6,600.00
41	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
42	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
43	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
44	206602	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	450.00	450.00
45	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	2	65.00	130.00
46	208466	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	6	65.00	390.00
47 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	200	2.80	560.00
48 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	35	4.00	140.00
49 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	530	8.00	4,240.00
50	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1	500.00	500.00
51	208905	EXTEND 6" CONDUIT	LF	15	110.00	1,650.00
52	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	400	75.00	30,000.00
53	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	760	110.00	83,600.00
54	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	21	35.00	735.00
55	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75	35.00	2,625.00
56	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	25	35.00	875.00
57	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.1	2,000.00	2,200.00
58 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	6	1,600.00	9,600.00
59	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	190	12.50	2,375.00
60	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	42	14.00	588.00
61	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	24	15.00	360.00
62	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00
63	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	850.00	850.00
64	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
65	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	25	25.00	625.00
66	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5	250.00	1,250.00
67	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	85	30.00	2,550.00
68	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	17	940.00	15,980.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
69	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	0.8	1,250.00	1,000.00
70 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	652	1.50	978.00
71	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	33	60.00	1,980.00
72	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,650.00	3,650.00
73	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
74	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	LF	480	139.00	66,720.00
75	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,660	1.10	1,826.00
76	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	940	2.20	2,068.00
77	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	2.75	3,080.00
78	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	110	1.10	121.00
79	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,900	1.10	2,090.00
80	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,140	1.10	2,354.00
81	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	400	3.30	1,320.00
82	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	180	8.00	1,440.00
83	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
84	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	67,000.00	67,000.00
85	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
86	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					TOTAL	616,890.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,750.00	3750.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	750.00	750.00
2	9,700.00	9700.00	7,500.00	7500.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
3	21,700.00	21700.00	20,000.00	20000.00	16,000.00	16000.00	95,000.00	95000.00
4	100.00	200.00	20.00	40.00	200.00	400.00	50.00	100.00
5	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00	300.00	600.00	80.00	160.00
6	40.00	1880.00	20.00	940.00	35.00	1645.00	20.00	940.00
7	3,000.00	6000.00	2,200.00	4400.00	3,500.00	7000.00	3,600.00	7200.00
8	35.00	32900.00	20.00	18800.00	35.00	32900.00	18.00	16920.00
9	300.00	8400.00	400.00	11200.00	300.00	8400.00	80.00	2240.00
10	700.00	700.00	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	250.00	250.00
11	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
12	75.00	225.00	240.00	720.00	1,000.00	3000.00	250.00	750.00
13	3.00	1500.00	2.00	1000.00	7.00	3500.00	5.00	2500.00
14	500.00	500.00	16,000.00	16000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
15	8.00	3760.00	10.00	4700.00	8.00	3760.00	7.00	3290.00
16	3.00	8070.00	1.00	2690.00	4.00	10760.00	1.00	2690.00
17	25.00	1600.00	25.00	1600.00	22.00	1408.00	20.00	1280.00
18	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
19	2.50	2325.00	1.15	1069.50	2.30	2139.00	2.00	1860.00
20	3.60	338.40	4.00	376.00	3.50	329.00	3.00	282.00
21	1.25	4550.00	1.20	4368.00	1.20	4368.00	1.00	3640.00
22	2.50	2550.00	4.00	4080.00	2.30	2346.00	2.00	2040.00
23	1.25	175.00	2.00	280.00	1.15	161.00	1.00	140.00
24	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	600.00	600.00	350.00	350.00
25	125.00	1375.00	75.00	825.00	100.00	1100.00	70.00	770.00
26	60.00	1440.00	105.00	2520.00	80.00	1920.00	120.00	2880.00
27	500.00	1000.00	2,200.00	4400.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,600.00	3200.00
28	10.00	190.00	11.00	209.00	60.00	1140.00	10.00	190.00
29	570.00	570.00	3,750.00	3750.00	2,100.00	2100.00	1,500.00	1500.00
30	4.22	10001.40	2.60	6162.00	4.50	10665.00	7.00	16590.00
31	130.00	5980.00	154.00	7084.00	230.00	10580.00	200.00	9200.00
32	30.00	1110.00	36.00	1332.00	30.00	1110.00	30.00	1110.00
33	8,150.00	8150.00	22,500.00	22500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
34	51.50	42745.00	50.00	41500.00	56.00	46480.00	85.00	70550.00
35	3,000.00	3000.00	6,600.00	6600.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
36	60.00	2400.00	43.50	1740.00	76.00	3040.00	50.00	2000.00
37	1.50	2925.00	1.00	1950.00	.80	1560.00	1.10	2145.00
38	40.00	1200.00	17.00	510.00	31.00	930.00	38.00	1140.00
39	3,000.00	3000.00	5,800.00	5800.00	1,300.00	1300.00	2,700.00	2700.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	7,000.00	7000.00	9,400.00	9400.00	6,500.00	6500.00	6,000.00	6000.00
41	3,500.00	3500.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,700.00	2700.00
42	3,500.00	3500.00	1,800.00	1800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
43	2,500.00	2500.00	3,300.00	3300.00	800.00	800.00	2,200.00	2200.00
44	500.00	500.00	165.00	165.00	525.00	525.00	450.00	450.00
45	70.00	140.00	23.00	46.00	37.00	74.00	65.00	130.00
46	70.00	420.00	38.00	228.00	42.00	252.00	60.00	360.00
47	3.50	700.00	3.50	700.00	6.00	1200.00	3.00	600.00
48	4.00	140.00	3.50	122.50	6.00	210.00	4.00	140.00
49	8.00	4240.00	11.25	5962.50	7.30	3869.00	7.50	3975.00
50	600.00	600.00	215.00	215.00	525.00	525.00	500.00	500.00
51	150.00	2250.00	180.00	2700.00	265.00	3975.00	110.00	1650.00
52	85.00	34000.00	96.00	38400.00	46.00	18400.00	65.00	26000.00
53	100.00	76000.00	103.00	78280.00	86.00	65360.00	115.00	87400.00
54	40.00	840.00	30.00	630.00	29.00	609.00	30.00	630.00
55	40.00	3000.00	30.00	2250.00	29.00	2175.00	30.00	2250.00
56	40.00	1000.00	30.00	750.00	29.00	725.00	30.00	750.00
57	2,200.00	2420.00	700.00	770.00	2,500.00	2750.00	1,900.00	2090.00
58	1,500.00	9000.00	275.00	1650.00	2,100.00	12600.00	1,200.00	7200.00
59	20.00	3800.00	19.50	3705.00	20.00	3800.00	12.00	2280.00
60	25.00	1050.00	25.50	1071.00	26.00	1092.00	14.00	588.00
61	27.00	648.00	22.50	540.00	23.00	552.00	15.00	360.00
62	900.00	13500.00	330.00	4950.00	330.00	4950.00	300.00	4500.00
63	1,500.00	1500.00	660.00	660.00	675.00	675.00	700.00	700.00
64	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	425.00	425.00	400.00	400.00
65	3.00	75.00	2.00	50.00	12.00	300.00	5.00	125.00
66	500.00	2500.00	600.00	3000.00	355.00	1775.00	650.00	3250.00
67	25.00	2125.00	53.00	4505.00	25.00	2125.00	35.00	2975.00
68	515.00	8755.00	570.00	9690.00	900.00	15300.00	430.00	7310.00
69	2,500.00	2000.00	7,800.00	6240.00	2,000.00	1600.00	2,500.00	2000.00
70	2.00	1304.00	2.00	1304.00	2.50	1630.00	3.20	2086.40
71	40.00	1320.00	50.00	1650.00	32.00	1056.00	50.00	1650.00
72	4,000.00	4000.00	5,550.00	5550.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
73	3,700.00	3700.00	3,900.00	3900.00	3,200.00	3200.00	3,200.00	3200.00
74	155.00	74400.00	127.00	60960.00	150.00	72000.00	150.00	72000.00
75	1.25	2075.00	.95	1577.00	1.15	1909.00	1.00	1660.00
76	2.50	2350.00	1.85	1739.00	2.25	2115.00	2.00	1880.00
77	3.00	3360.00	4.60	5152.00	3.00	3360.00	2.50	2800.00
78	1.25	137.50	4.60	506.00	1.15	126.50	1.00	110.00

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
07/16/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	1.25	2375.00	.95	1805.00	1.15	2185.00	1.00	1900.00
80	1.25	2675.00	1.40	2996.00	1.15	2461.00	1.00	2140.00
81	4.00	1600.00	7.35	2940.00	3.50	1400.00	3.00	1200.00
82	9.00	1620.00	9.15	1647.00	8.00	1440.00	7.00	1260.00
83	1,500.00	1500.00	2,700.00	2700.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,100.00	1100.00
84	88,600.00	88600.00	76,000.00	76000.00	77,000.00	77000.00	76,000.00	76000.00
85	40,750.00	40750.00	35,000.00	35000.00	37,000.00	37000.00	45,500.00	45500.00
86	20,000.00	20000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	78,000.00	78000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
TOT		639,979.30		665,301.50		669,966.50		698,656.40

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 15
07/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,536.00	1536.00	1,380.00	1380.00
2	1,200.00	1200.00	4,650.10	4650.10
3	2,496.00	2496.00	23,100.00	23100.00
4	80.00	160.00	41.50	83.00
5	80.00	160.00	99.75	199.50
6	60.00	2820.00	60.52	2844.44
7	3,200.00	6400.00	4,200.00	8400.00
8	64.00	60160.00	12.71	11947.40
9	270.00	7560.00	226.10	6330.80
10	66,000.00	66000.00	2,625.00	2625.00
11	2,900.00	2900.00	1,300.00	1300.00
12	300.00	900.00	136.84	410.52
13	1.50	750.00	4.00	2000.00
14	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
15	3.84	1804.80	8.75	4112.50
16	.50	1345.00	2.50	6725.00
17	3.00	192.00	25.00	1600.00
18	2,560.00	2560.00	2,625.00	2625.00
19	2.56	2380.80	2.50	2325.00
20	3.84	360.96	3.75	352.50
21	2.56	9318.40	1.25	4550.00
22	3.84	3916.80	2.50	2550.00
23	2.56	358.40	1.25	175.00
24	600.00	600.00	187.50	187.50
25	300.00	3300.00	156.25	1718.75
26	5.00	120.00	62.50	1500.00
27	200.00	400.00	1,575.00	3150.00
28	2.00	38.00	12.50	237.50
29	200.00	200.00	1,942.50	1942.50
30	33.00	78210.00	5.54	13129.80
31	1.80	82.80	203.50	9361.00
32	20.00	740.00	31.25	1156.25
33	18,000.00	18000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
34	20.00	16600.00	36.75	30502.50
35	2,560.00	2560.00	10,500.00	10500.00
36	51.20	2048.00	40.25	1610.00
37	1.28	2496.00	.66	1287.00
38	44.80	1344.00	28.00	840.00
39	3,200.00	3200.00	1,950.00	1950.00

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 16
07/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	7,680.00	7680.00	5,000.00	5000.00
41	3,200.00	3200.00	1,500.00	1500.00
42	3,200.00	3200.00	3,125.00	3125.00
43	2,560.00	2560.00	1,250.00	1250.00
44	512.00	512.00	490.60	490.60
45	70.40	140.80	64.35	128.70
46	70.40	422.40	65.18	391.08
47	3.20	640.00	4.05	810.00
48	3.84	134.40	4.29	150.15
49	8.96	4748.80	8.40	4452.00
50	576.00	576.00	806.40	806.40
51	128.00	1920.00	194.25	2913.75
52	48.64	19456.00	34.76	13904.00
53	140.80	107008.00	113.40	86184.00
54	96.00	2016.00	38.48	808.08
55	121.50	9112.50	38.48	2886.00
56	96.00	2400.00	38.48	962.00
57	192.00	211.20	1,375.00	1512.50
58	576.00	3456.00	1,507.00	9042.00
59	24.32	4620.80	25.65	4873.50
60	32.00	1344.00	33.75	1417.50
61	28.16	675.84	28.15	675.60
62	416.00	6240.00	438.75	6581.25
63	832.00	832.00	877.50	877.50
64	512.00	512.00	540.00	540.00
65	1.28	32.00	15.00	375.00
66	1,792.00	8960.00	195.00	975.00
67	153.60	13056.00	28.60	2431.00
68	576.00	9792.00	525.10	8926.70
69	640.00	512.00	1,650.00	1320.00
70	17.92	11683.84	4.46	2907.92
71	24.00	792.00	62.50	2062.50
72	4,224.00	4224.00	4,125.00	4125.00
73	3,840.00	3840.00	3,750.00	3750.00
74	99.52	47769.60	82.50	39600.00
75	1.28	2124.80	1.35	2241.00
76	1.92	1804.80	2.70	2538.00
77	3.84	4300.80	3.38	3785.60
78	1.28	140.80	1.35	148.50

12-0L7504
12-ORA-91-R
06/20/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 17
07/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	1.28	2432.00	1.35	2565.00
80	1.28	2739.20	1.35	2889.00
81	2.56	1024.00	4.05	1620.00
82	6.40	1152.00	9.45	1701.00
83	1,280.00	1280.00	1,650.00	1650.00
84	100,608.00	100608.00	94,400.00	94400.00
85	44,480.00	44480.00	56,640.00	56640.00
86	28,160.00	28160.00	23,600.00	23600.00
TOT		782,744.54		592,891.39